Single Output
A-Series, UWR Models
Features
 High-Density, 2" x 1"
15 Watt, DC/DC Converters
Figure 1. Simplified Schematic
The newest products in DATEL’s flagship A-Series are the single-output UWR 15
Watt models. These power converters exemplify DATEL’s relentless drive to bring you

2
P A R T  N U M B E R  S T R U C T U R E M E C H A N I C A L  S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
Performance Specifications and Ordering Guide
IOUT
(mA)
R/N (mVp-p) ➁
Load ➂
VOUT
(Volts)
Package
(Case,
Pinout)
EfficiencyRegulation (Max.)
Line
VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)Model
➀ Typical at TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full-load conditions, unless otherwise noted.
➁ Ripple/Noise (R/N) measured over a 20MHz bandwidth.  All models are specified with two external
0.47µF multi-layer ceramic capacitors installed across their output pins.
➂ 10% to 100% load.
➃ Nominal line voltage, no-load/full-load conditions.
IIN ➃
(mA)
➀
Max.Typ. Typ.Min.
UWR-3.3/4250-D12A 3.3 4250 85 100 ±0.2% ±0.5% 12 10-18 80/1375 83% 85% C14, P22
UWR-3.3/4250-D24A 3.3 4250 85 100 ±0.2% ±0.5% 24 18-36 45/672 84.5% 87% C14, P22
UWR-3.3/4250-D48A 3.3 4250 85 100 ±0.2% ±0.5% 48 36-75 35/336 85% 87% C14, P22
UWR-5/3000-D12A 5 3000 85 100 ±0.2% ±0.3% 12 10-18 110/1471 83% 85% C14, P22
UWR-5/3000-D24A 5 3000 85 100 ±0.2% ±0.3% 24 18-36 55/710 85.5% 88% C14, P22
UWR-5/3000-D48A 5 3000 85 100 ±0.2% ±0.3% 48 36-75 35/355 85.5% 88% C14, P22
UWR-12/1250-D12A 12 1250 85 100 ±0.2% ±0.3% 12 10-18 20/1471 82.5% 85% C14, P22
UWR-12/1250-D24A 12 1250 85 100 ±0.2% ±0.3% 24 18-36 20/718 85% 87% C14, P22
UWR-12/1250-D48A 12 1250 85 100 ±0.2% ±0.3% 48 36-75 20/359 85% 87% C14, P22
UWR-15/1000-D12A 15 1000 85 100 ±0.2% ±0.3% 12 10-18 20/1471 82.5% 85% C14, P22
UWR-15/1000-D24A 15 1000 85 100 ±0.2% ±0.3% 24 18-36 20/718 85% 87% C14, P22
UWR-15/1000-D48A 15 1000 85 100 ±0.2% ±0.3% 48 36-75 20/359 85% 87% C14, P22
Output Input
Wide Range Input
Output Configuration:
U = Unipolar
Nominal Output Voltage:
3.3, 5, 12 or 15 Volts
Maximum Output Current
   in mA
Input Voltage Range:
D12 = 10-18 Volts (12V nominal)
D24 = 18-36 Volts (24V nominal)
D48 = 36-75 Volts (48V nominal)
U WR 3000- / D48 A-5
Optional Functions
A-Series UWR 15 Watt DC/DC Converters have been designed so that an
On/Off Control function, with either positive (add "C" suffix to part number) or
negative ("N" suffix) polarity, or a Sync function ("S" suffix) can be added in the
pin 3 position. Additionally, an output-voltage Trim function ("T" suffix) can be
added to the pin 5 position. There are 7 possible combinations of one or two-
character, part-number suffixes as described below:
T Trim function on pin 5. No pin 3.
C On/Off Control function (positive polarity) on pin 3. No pin 5.
CT On/Off Control function (positive polarity) on pin 3. Trim function on  pin 5.
N On/Off Control function (negative polarity) on pin 3. No pin 5.
NT On/Off Control function (negative polarity) on pin 3. Trim function on  pin 5.
S Sync function on pin 3. No pin 5.
ST Sync function on pin 3. Trim function on pin 5.
Blank -- No Trim function. No On/Off Control function.
* Pins 3 and 5 are optional.
See Optional Functions and
Technical Notes for details.
I/O Connections
Pin
1